At Part 74 of the Supreme Count of the Supreme Court of the State of New York held in and for the County of Kings, on September 16, 2009.

PRESENT HON. MICHAELA AMBROS J.S.C 

Cheryl D. Uzamere

Plaintiff,

-against-

Senator Ehigie Edobor Uzamere, also known as "Godwin E. Uzamere", Allen E. Kaye, P.C., Allen E. Kaye, Esq., Harvey Shapiro, Esq., Bernard J. Rostanski and Jack Gladstein, Esq.

Defendant.

Index No. 18012-09

## ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Upon reading and filing the annexed affidavit of Cheryl D. Uzamere, the Plaintiff in this action, sworn to on  $\underline{9/2}$ , 2009, together with the papers attached to this Order to Show Cause, and all of the prior papers, pleadings and proceedings in the action,

Х

LET Senator Ehigie Edobor Uzamere, Allen E. Kaye, Esq., Harvey Shapiro, Esq., Bernard J. Rostanski and Jack Gladstein show cause before this Court at Part 27 Room 479 thereof to be held at the Courthouse located at 360 Adams Street, Brooklyn, New York on October 2, 2009 or as soon thereafter as the parties can be heard,

WHY an Order should not be made in favor of the Movant to grant her request for a summary judgment against the Defendant;

WHY an Order should not be made in favor of the Movant to grant her request for a default judgment against the Defendant; and

WHY an Order should not be made and entered pursuant to Rule 3212 of the Civil Practice Law and Rules and Section 3215 of the Civil Practice Law and Rules directing the Court to enter a money judgment in favor of the Movant:

In the amount of \$100,000,000.00, plus interest

And for such other and further relief as the Court may deem just and proper.

THE PROPERTY AND STORNED

## SUFFICIENT REASON APPEARING THEREFOR,

LET DERSON M **ORDEDED**, that service of a copy of this Order to Show Cause and the papers upon which it is granted be made by personal certified mail upon

Senator Ehigie Edobor Uzamere National Assembly Complex These Arms Zene, D.M.D. 111 Abuju, Nigoria Allen E. Kaye, Esq. Allen E. Kaye, P.C. Hi Blandway, New York, NY 10006

Bernard J. Rostanski Traffic Violations Bureau 625 Atlantic Augure Brocklyn, NV-11217Jack Gladstein, Esq. Gladstein & Messinger 10 21 Queens Divid, Str. 615 Example 110 Physics 11075

Allen E. Kaye, Esq., Harvey Shapiro, Esq., Bernard J. Rostanski and Jack Gladstein, Esq., on or before September 25, 2009 be deemed good and sufficient service.

ENTER:

Justice of the Supreme Court

HON. MICHAELA. AMBROSIO

Harvey Shapiro, Esq.